

City of Miami Beach, 1700 Convention Center Drive, Miami Beach, FL 33139, www.miamibeachfl.gov

OFFICE OF MARKETING & COMMUNICATIONS, Tel: 305.673.7575

PRESS RELEASE

Melissa Berthier, Email: melissaberthier@miamibeachfl.gov Matt Kenny, Email: mattkenny@miamibeachfl.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Dec. 6, 2023

## **Miami Beach Menorah Lighting**

— The event will take place outside Miami Beach City Hall on Thursday, Dec. 7 —

**Miami Beach, FL** – Join Miami Beach Mayor Steven Meiner and City Commissioners as they light the menorah on **Thursday, Dec. 7 at 4 p.m.** to mark the start of the Jewish celebration of Hanukkah. The event will take place outside Miami Beach City Hall at **1700 Convention Center Drive.** 

"Hanukkah is known as the Jewish Festival of Lights and traditionally is a joyous time for Jewish families to come together," Mayor Meiner said. "This year, we must remember to also keep the people of Israel in our hearts who won't be home with their families because of war."

The eight-day Hanukkah celebration will end on the evening of Friday Dec. 15.

###

To request this material in alternate format, sign language interpreter (five-day notice required), information on access for persons with disabilities, and/or any accommodation to review any document or participate in any city-sponsored proceedings, call 305.604.2ADA (2232) and select 1 for English or 2 for Spanish, then option 6; TTY users may call via 711 (Florida Relay Service).